
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014259-2023 

Tender

Delta Academies Trust Communications Partner

Delta Academies Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-014259

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03cdaf  

Published 18 May 2023, 7:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Delta Academies Trust

Knottingley

WF11 0EP

Contact

Geoff Chandler

Email

geoff.chandler@moxton-education.com

Telephone

+44 7970661087

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014259-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014259-2023
mailto:geoff.chandler@moxton-education.com


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Companies House

07386086

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.deltatrust.org.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.deltatrust.org.uk/current-tender-opportunities/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.deltatrust.org.uk
https://www.deltatrust.org.uk/current-tender-opportunities/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Delta Academies Trust Communications Partner

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delta Academies Trust is made up of 53 academies, including 34 primaries, 16 secondaries, 1
all-through and 2 alternative provision academies. Predominantly based around Yorkshire
and the Humber, we meet regularly, share resources and ideas and employ a large team of
specialist primary and secondary experts who work and teach across our schools. This
approach has given staff great resources and allowed pupils and students to flourish and
achieve. 

The Head Office is based in Knottingley.

In terms of communications the Trust have their own WAN which connects the schools to the
data centre and then out to the internet. This has been successful for a number of years and
schools have been added as they join the Trust. Given the scale of the WAN / associated
services and the fact that the majority of the current connectivity is out of contract in January
2024 there is a need to re-tender the provision and identify a Trustwide Communications
Partner.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32400000 - Networks

32550000 - Telephone equipment

32570000 - Communications equipment

72411000 - Internet service providers ISP

72500000 - Computer-related services

72600000 - Computer support and consultancy services

72700000 - Computer network services

80531200 - Technical training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delta Academies Trust is made up of 53 academies, including 34 primaries, 16 secondaries, 1
all-through and 2 alternative provision academies. Predominantly based around Yorkshire
and the Humber, we meet regularly, share resources and ideas and employ a large team of
specialist primary and secondary experts who work and teach across our schools. This
approach has given staff great resources and allowed pupils and students to flourish and
achieve. 

The Head Office is based in Knottingley.

In terms of communications the Trust have their own WAN which connects the schools to the
data centre and then out to the internet. This has been successful for a number of years and
schools have been added as they join the Trust. Given the scale of the WAN / associated
services and the fact that the majority of the current connectivity is out of contract in January
2024 there is a need to re-tender the provision and identify a Trustwide Communications
Partner.



Page 5 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

72

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.5) Information about negotiation

The contracting authority reserves the right to award the contract on the basis of the initial
tenders without conducting negotiations

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 June 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

29 June 2023

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Delta Academies Trust

Knottingley

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.5) Information about negotiation
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T00:51:30+0100
	TCPDF




